128 www.lumacell.com
RGS*NX
Battery Units
6, 12 and 24 volts,
NEMA-4X Rated
Harsh environment emergency lighting units
The RGS*NX Series battery units are specifically designed for use
in industrial facilities where equipment is exposed to dust, water,

RG24S288NX 0.67/0.23 Amp 288 168 120 96 48
RG24S350NX 0.67/0.23 Amp 350 200 144 108 60
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY HOUSING # OF HEADS HEAD STYLE/LAMP
WATTAGE AC VOLTAGE OPTIONS
RGS=
6 volts
72= 72 watts
108= 108 watts
180= 180 watts
NX=
NEMA-4X
Blank= no head
1= one head
2= two heads
LD1= 6V, 4W MR16 LED
LD7= 12V, 4W MR16 LED
LD13= 24V, 4W MR16 LED
M6W= 6V6W MR16
M10W= 6V10W MR16
M12W= 12V12W MR16
M20W= 12V, 24V 20W MR16
M20HW= 12V, 20W high output
Blank= �120/347 Vac
input
ZC= 277 Vac input
A= ammeter
AT= auto-test
HTR= heater & thermostat 120V
HTR3= heater & thermostat 347V
LD= lamp disconnect
LTS= light activated test switch
RRT= remote test reciever
T3= time delay 15 Min
TMBB= A.C./D.C. terminal block
TMBD= D.C. terminal block
TMBK= A.C. terminal block
V= voltmeter
RG12S=
12 volts
144= 144 watts
200= 200 watts
250= 250 watts
RG24S=
24 volts
144= 144 watts
288= 288 watts
350= 350 watts
EXAMPLE: RG24S350NX2M20W